Sengelin Bat's Cup 2024 - 8 The torture of Obriot - 2024-09-14

Stage Results - Classic
Place Name
Mallet, Nicolas

Delorme, Francois

Clavel, Frederic
Bothorel, Marc
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Stage Results - Open

Place Name

1 Deville, Remy

2 Palacin 1, Julien

3 Rigaudy, Cedric

4 Nigrowsky, Dimitri
5 Gasc, Alexandre

6 Guillard, Stephane
7 Moreno, Cyrill

8 Armenier, Alexandre
9 Shao, Yuchi

10 Target, Morgan

11 Vilaysing, Clement
12 Bizouarn, Eric

13 Pineau, Yvanna

14 Cable, Nathalie

15 Poirot, Christophe
16 Esteve, Serge

17 Coignaud, Clement
18 Declerck, Frank

19 Vachon, Francois
20 Sanchez 2, Michel

Stage Results - PCC

Place Name

1 Lataste, Bertrand

2 Varyze, Coraline

3 Calle, Xavier

4 Merville, Jean Philippe
5 Laurel 1, Alex

6 Jourde, Philippe

7 Ho viet, Chi-viet

8 Cadet, Jeremie

9 Tostain, Alexandre
10 Bonnin, Nicolas

11 Despont, Loic

12 Sautour, Jacques

13 Perdrix, Alain

14 Valverdé, Julien

15 Poujoula, Patrice

16 Estagnasié, Jean Luc
17 Coignaud, Patrick

18 Connoue, Gerard

19 Sicard, Laurent

20 Fournier, Dominique
21 (DQ) Barbier, Christophe

Lecompagnon, Christophe
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111
140
112
104

87
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142
142
138
132
144
140
136
136
137
141
143
131
130
111
120
125
112
122

95

81

Points

127
141
147
155
138
135
133
135
123
137
131
139
117
120
113
118
131
113
113

0

Pen

30
80
100

Pen

150

0

Time

58.75
80.12
51.86
53.60
81.50

Time

31.71
35.29
38.30
32.79
42.82
43.05
4211
42.71
43.46
40.45
50.44
51.34
78.74
53.18
61.88
70.81
81.17
78.48
82.78
93.17

Time

32.15
37.83
39.52
42.04
38.15
41.47
34.09
39.86
44.80
46.93
58.03
65.87
42.89
32.81
37.45
78.23
96.53
57.63
49.59

0.00

Hit

Factor
1.8894
1.7474
1.5812
0.4478
0.0000

Hit

Factor
4.4781
4.0238
3.6031
3.4157
3.3629
3.2520
3.2296
3.1843
2.9222
2.7441
2.6368
2.5516
1.5240
1.5231
1.2928
1.0592
1.0102
0.7900
0.6644
0.0000

Hit

Factor
3.9502
3.7272
3.7196
3.6870
3.3552
3.2554
3.0214
2.6342
2.2991
2.2800
2.2575
2.1102
2.0284
1.5239
1.4152
0.9971
0.8391
0.5726
0.4638
0.0000

Stage
Pts
155.0000
143.3520
129.7173
36.7336
0.0000

Stage
Pts
155.0000
139.2760
124.7153
118.2269
116.4007
112.5627
111.7875
110.2171
101.1471
94.9826
91.2675
88.3192
52.7504
52.7201
44,7486
36.6612
34.9670
27.3446
22.9973
0.0000

Stage
Pts
155.0000
146.2486
145.9518
144.6698
131.6511
127.7346
118.5548
103.3620
90.2128
89.4627
88.5784
82.8011
79.5925
59.7961
55.5307
39.1228
32.9254
22.4685
18.1988
0.0000

Stage %

100.00%
92.49%
83.69%
23.70%

0.00%

Stage %

100.00%
89.86%
80.46%
76.28%
75.10%
72.62%
72.12%
71.11%
65.26%
61.28%
58.88%
56.98%
34.03%
34.01%
28.87%
23.65%
22.56%
17.64%
14.84%

0.00%

Stage %

100.00%
94.35%
94.16%
93.34%
84.94%
82.41%
76.49%
66.69%
58.20%
57.72%
57.15%
53.42%
51.35%
38.58%
35.83%
25.24%
21.24%
14.50%
11.74%

0.00%



Stage Results - Production

Place
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Stage Results - Production Optics

Place
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Name

Tissier, Dominique
Bedrossian, Marc
Favard, Stephane
Valesmes, Frederic

Archambault, Guillaume

Dupre, Cyril

Rubio, Laurent
Viaud, Jean Michel
Basnary, Christopher
Clements, Duncan
Souchon, Nicolas
Poirot, Erwan
Truong, Alain
Landrot, Thomas
Lepelletier, Yohann
Gosset, Sylvain
Marguery, Sebastien
Orlowiez, Bastien
Pailler, Thierry
Langlois, Romain
Gilant, Christophe
Baillon, Jean Pierre
Baty, Julien

Badaire, Patrick
Rebillier, Audrey
Guerlesquin, Denis
Cassignac, Jean Paul
Catalane, Hugo
Lhermitte, Jonathan
Larouzee, Michel
Sansiquet, Julien
Waill, Guillaume
Bailly, Antoine

Druet, Marc

Chappé, David
Gadiot, Eric

Gendry, Jonathan
Gougis, Remi
Melnitchenko, Yanec
Soares Ferreira, Julien
Urien, Dimitri
Albertin, Valery
Berchoux, Tyliann
Benais, Alexandra

Name

Obriot, Emile

Da Costa, Patrice
Kreidi, Flavien
Dhelin, Herve
Papon, Norbert
Costa, Greggory
Marsol, Gerald
Oster, Daniel
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Points

145
124
129
129
130
131
117
120
134
121
129

94
103
131
113
113
135
112
122
118
124
129
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95
112
116
101
103
101
116
104
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147
137
135
133
145
140
136
141
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Time

47.56
44.59
40.64
53.95
52.28
49.88
43.95
58.43
71.63
60.48
81.12
41.32
54.51
92.99
66.55
38.23
99.00
57.16
90.33
69.98
106.11
92.80
78.02
63.58
95.77
76.86
90.12
34.06
78.94
86.88
78.31
67.91
72.01
93.93
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
44.53
92.49
117.77

Time

29.81
40.26
40.92
40.94
46.56
43.82
42.71
47.90

Hit

Factor
3.0488
2.5566
2.4360
2.3911
2.2953
2.2253
1.9795
1.8826
1.7311
1.6700
1.5902
1.5489
1.5227
1.4088
1.3974
1.3863
1.3636
1.2596
1.2399
1.1146
1.0744
1.0668
0.8716
0.8651
0.8562
0.7286
0.6769
0.6753
0.6461
0.6446
0.5619
0.3681
0.3611
0.1597
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

Hit

Factor
4.9312
3.4029
3.2991
3.2487
3.1143
2.9667
2.9501
2.9436

Stage
Pts
155.0000
129.9789
123.8474
121.5637
116.6947
113.1363
100.6389
95.7111
88.0101
84.9015
80.8476
78.7454
77.4119
71.6210
71.0461
70.4818
69.3273
64.0392
63.0364
56.6665
54.6203
54.2366
44.3107
43.9792
43.5301
37.0419
34.4123
34.3312
32.8457
32.7698
28.5654
18.7159
18.3563
8.1188
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

Stage
Pts
155.0000
106.9604
103.6990
102.1128
97.8884
93.2497
92.7294
92.5252

Stage %

100.00%
83.86%
79.90%
78.43%
75.29%
72.99%
64.93%
61.75%
56.78%
54.78%
52.16%
50.80%
49.94%
46.21%
45.84%
45.47%
44.73%
41.32%
40.67%
36.56%
35.24%
34.99%
28.59%
28.37%
28.08%
23.90%
22.20%
22.15%
21.19%
21.14%
18.43%
12.07%
11.84%

5.24%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Stage %

100.00%
69.01%
66.90%
65.88%
63.15%
60.16%
59.83%
59.69%
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Renaud, Patrick
Zitouni, Eddy
Dupeyron, Franck
Dos Santos, Pascal
Arbel, Stephane
Guguen, Francois
Harriet, Xavier
Donati, Yanick

De Bersaques, Christian

Millera, Laurent
d'Alia, Valérie
Rossignol, Guillaume
De Sousa, Frederic
Brebinaud, Stephane
Attimont, Baptiste
Buvry, Francois
Virmaud, Charlotte
Renverseau, Olivier
Chaille, Dominique
Chretien, Frederic
Ribeiro, Michel
Fournand, Serge
Deslandes, Frederic
Chauvet1, Jean Marc
Aguer, Raymond
Mauran, Jean Pierre
Chapuis, Philippe
Vicente, Regis
Jiang, Meng

Viala, Franck
Daguenel, Didier2
Cheminet, Anne
Tournet, Julien
Coignaud, Anne

Stage Results - Revolver

Place

1

Name

Marchant, Xavier

Stage Results - Standard

Place
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Name

Seguin, Gaetan
Coquelle, Philippe
Leglise, Stephane
Raileanu, lon
Delarue, Stephane
Cutaya, Christian
Theault, Olivier

Da Ros, Philippe

Garlick Dos Santos, Lynne

De Bersaques, Helene
Bizouarn, Mireille
Cable, Xavier
Andreoletti, Nicolas
Delaisse, Helene
Gimat-Latu, Patrice
De Candia, Alexandre
Barbiero, Vincent

No.

No.

Class

Class
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PO
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PO
PO
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PO
PO
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PO
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PO
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PO
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Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min

PF
Min

PF

Maj
Min
Min
Min
Min
Maj
Maj
Maj
Min
Min
Min
Maj
Maj
Min
Maj
Min
Min

119
141
121
125
133
138
137
121
128
130
135
127
121
131
119
122
114
114
110

91
109
119
116
106

98
112
101
107

63
85
71
89

Points
131

Points

141
147
141
122
147
139
134
133
124
126
107
116
123
124
134
110
122

20
20
20
10

20
10
40

40
20
30
50
10
40
10
10
20
40
60
70
40
60
70
20
80

200
100
110
100

Pen

41.62
50.28
36.96
40.90
45.06
55.05
63.47
49.63
58.53
45.83
70.00
45.15
60.61
65.61
46.04
76.40
52.07
77.52
75.28
55.30
54.96
47.16
38.31
70.19
57.52
64.89
139.31
55.53
0.00
0.00
55.87
68.66
76.39
80.50

Time

86.71

Time

48.09
52.66
54.86
45.10
60.07
72.70
69.22
74.36
67.47
77.31
58.80
59.64
68.67
71.37
87.55
67.39
71.67

2.8592
2.8043
2.7327
2.5672
2.5078
2.3252
2.1585
2.0351
2.0161
1.9638
1.9286
1.9269
1.6664
1.5394
1.4987
1.4660
1.4212
1.3416
1.3284
1.2839
1.2555
1.2511
1.2007
0.9403
0.6606
0.6472
0.5814
0.4862
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

Hit
Factor
1.5108

Hit

Factor
2.9320
2.7915
2.5702
2.4834
2.4471
1.9120
1.7914
1.7886
1.6896
1.5005
1.4796
1.4420
1.3543
1.3171
1.1879
1.1871
1.1441

89.8713
88.1455
85.8946
80.6942
78.8249
73.0851
67.8466
63.9666
63.3694
61.7261
60.6195
60.5672
52.3785
48.3869
47.1075
46.0788
44.6705
42.1693
41.7539
40.3561
39.4620
39.3237
37.7417
29.5560
20.7654
20.3445
18.2759
15.2831

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

Stage
Pts
155.0000

Stage
Pts
155.0000
147.5720
135.8722
131.2831
129.3681
101.0759
94.7016
94.5539
89.3226
79.3213
78.2185
76.2304
71.5951
69.6273
62.7978
62.7570
60.4845

57.98%
56.87%
55.42%
52.06%
50.85%
47.15%
43.77%
41.27%
40.88%
39.82%
39.11%
39.08%
33.79%
31.22%
30.39%
29.73%
28.82%
27.21%
26.94%
26.04%
25.46%
25.37%
24.35%
19.07%
13.40%
13.13%
11.79%

9.86%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Stage %
100.00%

Stage %

100.00%
95.21%
87.66%
84.70%
83.46%
65.21%
61.10%
61.00%
57.63%
51.18%
50.46%
49.18%
46.19%
44.92%
40.51%
40.49%
39.02%
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Colvert, Denis
Bellon-Esbelin, Yann
Drouin, Luc
Jacquelin, Cathy
Morin, Patrick
Bugot, Cecile
Barzan, Philippe
Chatelain, Amelie
Abejean, Sebastien
Bardou, Benjamin
Jacques, Joel
Collard, Andre
Amandjules, Philippe
(DQ) Gosset, Olivier
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Min
Maj
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Maj
Min
Maj

115
127
112
104
101
105
103
87
101
0

0
103
52

50
50
40
30
40
60
60
60
90
0

0
110
110

58.31
82.20
79.03
87.79
81.67
74.83
78.02
69.49
53.69

0.00

0.00
49.80
98.69

1.1147
0.9367
0.9110
0.8429
0.7469
0.6014
0.5511
0.3885
0.2049
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

58.9302
49.5206
48.1624
44.5609
39.4852
31.7910
29.1360
20.5404
10.8310
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

38.02%
31.95%
31.07%
28.75%
25.47%
20.51%
18.80%
13.25%
6.99%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%



